tially gives investor capital more influence over the terms of individual deals. Lower-rated
investments tend to have shorter maturities, shorter duration, and some additional sensi-
tivity to broad market factors, such as credit spreads and economic growth.

CAPITAL PRESERVATION RETURN-ENHANCING OPPORTUNISTIC

Seeks to prevent loss of
capital through exposure to
high-quality credits

Seeks to maximize returns
with exposure to crossover
credits

Seeks to generate equity-like
returns by financing the
lowest quality assets

Debt Seniority Senior Debt Primarily senior debt Junior debt, possibly with
equity features

Credit Quality Investment grade Primarily investment grade Non-investment grade

Asset Exposures Focused on monopolistic and
regulated assets

Accepting of assets with some
GDP sensitivity

Accepting of assets with GDP
sensitivity

Sourcing Public market, bank
intermediated, or direct

Bank intermediated or direct Bank intermediated or direct

Level of Bank Competition Higher Lower Lower

Greenfield /
Brownfield Risk

Primarily brownfield Both Both

Covenant Level High High High

Fixed/Floating Rate Mix Mix Mix

Co-Investing Opportunity Possible Possible Possible

Targeted Fund-Level Returns
(gross IRR)

3%–5% 6%–10% >10%

Investment Period (years) 3–5 3–5 3–5

Closed-End Fund Term (years) 10 10 10

Source: Cambridge Associates LLC.
Notes: The table reflects primary trends we see across infrastructure debt fund strategies. There are exceptions to these observations.

FIGURE 4  COMMON CHARACTERISTICS OF INFRASTRUCTURE DEBT STRATEGIES
As of August 2018

7

opportunIstIc debt strategies are likely to have the most exposure to junior debt
instruments, some of which may have equity features. The target gross IRRs on these
strategies tend to be 10% or higher, rivaling the return targets for core infrastructure
equity funds. This high level of return comes as managers seek to provide capital